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Indoor Environments Association (IEA) is a nonprofit
professional technical organization that serves a unique role as
an ANSI-AARST standard-setting body, demonstrating long-
term stewardship and providing its accredited professionals with
the tools and education to be leaders in the soil gas industry. 

Symposium attendees are experts in the field of radon and vapor
intrusion; state and tribal program leaders; researchers; and
other stakeholders. Many environmental companies attend for
training and to expand their networks. Indoor Environments
2026 is the definitive source for government agencies, advocates,
educators, scientists, and companies seeking the leading indoor
environments gathering annually.
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INFORMATION FOR EXHIBITORS AND SPONSORS AT
INDOOR ENVIRONMENTS 2026™

NORFOLK WATERSIDE MARRIOTT

The exhibit hall will be located on the first floor in the Norfolk Ballroom.  Attendee entrances will be from
the main hallway along the wall of windows. The opening reception and all breaks will be located in the
Exhibit Hall. Breakfast will be located in the Exhibit Hall Monday and Tuesday as well as lunch on Monday.
The general session and breakout sessions will be located on the third floor (One escalator ride up) 

symposium@indoorenvironments.org Symposium Website @IEA_AARST

New exhibitors and sponsors should pre-register with IEA to purchase booth(s) and sponsorships. All booth and sponsorship
selections are purchased based on a priority point system. Priority exhibitors can purchase before others.

● Priority List (PL) Exhibitors will select all booths and Sponsor Opportunities during the advanced selection
process. If a PL exhibitor has not selected during their scheduled time, they forfeit priority.
● Any company may purchase booths and Sponsorships after the PL selection process has been completed. After,
Booths and Sponsor Opportunities are first come, first serve, and payment is due in full immediately to lock in
both/all purchases.
● All Sponsorship Opportunities are offered A La Carte.
● Premium Sponsorships are available only to those exhibiting in person.
● Premium Sponsorships are achieved by accruing certain numbers of points during the purchase process.
SEE THE RULES BELOW REGARDING PREMIUM SPONSORSHIP
● Points for all products are indicated throughout the selection process and in the shopping cart.
● Points tally on Vendor Dashboards in real-time.

Perched in the heart of the city’s charming downtown district, the hotel is conveniently connected to Waterside
Convention Center also just moments from the USS Wisconsin and cruises on the Spirit of Norfolk.

https://aarst.org/symposium/education/
https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/orfws-norfolk-waterside-marriott/overview/


BOOTHS AND SPONSORSHIPS ARE FIRST PURCHASED AND
ASSIGNED ACCORDING TO THE PRIORITY LIST

PRIORITY LIST AND PURCHASING

Exhibitors and Sponsors with 25 points or more are listed on the Priority List annually. Exhibitors with the highest
number of points select first during pre-determined selection dates. To qualify for placement on the Priority List
annually, one exhibitor must be an IEA member in good standing. Once the Priority List selection period has ended, all
other vendors with less than 25 points may purchase and be assigned their selections on a first come, first serve basis. 

Points accrue during the season will total on each “vendor dashboard.” All products have points assigned to them. Booth
attendee registrations do not accumulate points. Points accrue over the 3 most recent consecutive years. The 2026 points
listed below are calculated from 2025 + 2024 + 2023. If vendors have not exhibited or sponsored during the 3-year accrual
period, that year is represented as “0” in their point calculation. Older points drop from the accrual formula annually.

At the end of each selection period, exhibitors are assigned booth space(s) and sponsorship item(s), based on their place
on the PL. Availability is updated at the start of the selection period or week. Priority Selection period is February 16th
through March 20th. After March 20th, all remaining booths and sponsorships are available to purchase on a first come,
first serve basis. 

Choosing your booth: The booth store has options during the checkout process for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd choices for booths.
Choices are ranged in rows or specific large booth numbers.
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Exhibitors are contacted with the selection schedule. 
All exhibitors not on the Priority List may purchase once the selection weeks have passed, on a first-come, first-served basis.
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BOOTH RATES AND OPTIONS
ISLAND BOOTH
Premium Endcaps are open to the entrance of the
exhibit hall. 4 (four) 6′ tables with 12 chairs,
wastebasket, sign, and 4 Free registrations, and up
to 8 additional registrations for  Booth Attendees at
$645 each.

$5,200 - 40 POINTS

INLINE BOOTH
Back wall draped (8′ H x 10′ W), 3′ H side walls
draped, 1 (one) 6′ table draped with a white skirt, 2
chairs, sign, and wastebasket: and 1 Free registration
and up to 2 additional registrations for additional
Booth Attendees at $645 each.

$1,600 - 7.5 POINTS

EXHIBIT WITH US IN 2026!
The floorplan includes a total of 45 booths: a combination of
Island Booths (33 & 34) 16x30, Premium Endcaps (25, 29, 35, 39)
8x16, Inline Booths 8x10, and Table Space 6'

The following events will take place in the hall: Opening
Reception, Monday and Tuesday Breakfasts, Monday and
Tuesday Breaks, and Monday Lunch.

*Premium End Caps: If end cap booths do not sell during the
priority selection period, those remaining will become available
as (new) single booths.

PREMIUM ENDCAP
Back wall partially draped (8′ H x 16′ W), 2 (two)
6′ tables with 4 chairs, wastebasket, sign and 2 Free
registrations, and up to 4 additional registrations for
Booth Attendees at $645 each.

$3,500 - 18 POINTS

TABLETOP
1 (one) 6’ table, 2 chairs and small garbage can.
Table space also includes 1 full registration,
Additional registrations can be purchased at current
rate at time of purchase.

$1,000 - 5 POINTS
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Terms
100% of all fees for Booths and Sponsorships are due at the time of purchase.

Cancellation: Please notify the Symposium Manager immediately. Refund Schedule: 100% through June 1st, 50% June 2nd –
July 31st; after July 31st No Refund.

All Exhibitors listed on the Priority List have been pre-registered to use the “Vendor Dashboard” and “Vendor Store”. Sign in
to MY ACCOUNT. Set up a password to access your personal Company Dashboard and proceed to the “Vendor Store”.

Booth Attendee Registration
All booth attendees: free or additional booth attendees, MUST register using our registration platform. Vendors will be

notified when registration opens. One attendee is FREE with each booth. Combo booths will have multiple free attendees.
Booths must be purchased first before any attendee can be registered. 

Your Dashboard will indicate the free and discounted attendees

https://aarst.org/symposium/education/


EXHIBIT HALL ATTENDEE TIMES

EXHIBIT HALL SCHEDULE

New This Year!

We will be opening the Exhibit Hall to vendors at 2
PM on Saturday to allow you more time for set up,
relax and attend some of the Sunday CE sessions. 

Upon arrival, please check in with Lisa Marie or the
Exhibit Desk in the Exhibit Hall if you have any
questions.  Otherwise, feel free to head right to your
booth and begin setting up. 

Registration for Name Badges will open Sunday AM.
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Sunday

8 AM - 2 PM - Exhibit Hall Set Up for all Exhibitors
2 PM - 5 PM - Sunday Attendee Check In

6 PM - 8 PM - Opening Reception 

Tuesday
7 AM - 8 AM - Breakfast 
Mid Morning -  40-45 Mins Coffee Break
Lunch -  Annual Meeting - Exhibit hall will be open
for before and after the meeting. 
Mid Afternoon - 40-45 Mins Beverage Break
Break Down - After the final break is completed,
breakdown may begin

Monday
7 AM - 8 AM  - Breakfast 
Mid Morning - 40-45 Mins Coffee Break
Lunch - Exhibit Hall open - 1 Hour 
Mid Afternoon - 40-45 Mins Beverage Break
Evening Vendor Social Hour - At the close of sessions
exhibit hall will be open for 1 hour for social hour 

https://aarst.org/symposium/education/


WHAT’S INCLUDED IN YOUR SPONSORSHIP?

SPONSORSHIPS IN 2026!
Premium Sponsor Levels are Premier, Champion, Sustainer, Patron, and Supporter. Vendors who
achieve these levels will be recognized in all media. Sponsors who are not Premium Sponsors will be
acknowledged as event sponsors.
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●Sponsorships may be purchased by any company during or after the Priority List selection process; these
are first come, first served, and payment is due immediately to lock in booth(s) and sponsorship(s)
selection.
●All Sponsorship(s) are available, a la carte.
●Sponsorships and booths have specific Point Values assigned to them.
●Points are represented throughout the selection process and in the shopping cart.
●Points tally on Vendor Dashboards in real-time.
●As companies make their purchases, the Premium Sponsor Level will be indicated once the company
achieves the point threshold indicated below.

Rules for Premium Sponsorship:
Earn 80 points on Booth(s) and at least 1 Sponsored item = Premier 
Earn 40 points on Booth(s) and at least 1 Sponsored item = Champion 
Earn 25 points on Booth(s) and at least 1 Sponsored item = Sustainer
Earn 15 points on Booth(s) and at least 1 Sponsored item = Patron
Earn 10 points on Booth(s) and at least 1 Sponsored item = Supporter

What Is Included When You Sponsor
All Sponsorships and Premium Sponsors levels include:

1.Logo Visibility: Symposium signage, website, Whova app and symposium program.
2.Symposium Emails: Beginning in June.
3.Featured in: The Radon Reporter Issue #2.
4.Sponsor Appreciation Email: One-time Symposium dedicated email featuring, sent the week before to all registered

attendees. Messaging includes sponsor logo, booth # and URL.

Premium Sponsor levels also include:
1.Social Media Post: One social media post across all IEA social media channels (Twitter, LinkedIn, Facebook)

highlighting you as a sponsor, in the two months preceding the Symposium.
2.Ads in the Symposium Program: Premier, Champion, and Sustainer receive a full-page, Patron receives a half-page,

and Supporter receives a quarter-page. *Programs printed for those only who indicated they wanted a printed copy.
3.Swag Bag Inserts: All Premium Sponsors levels, once achieved, may have a small item included in the swag bag. Items

are to be shipped to the hotel.

All sponsorship opportunities are offered à la carte and may be purchased based on the placement a vendor holds on the Priority List. 
Once the Priority List Selection period has ended, all items not yet purchased are available to anyone first-come, first-served.

https://aarst.org/symposium/education/
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This is a unique opportunity to have your brand in every
symposium hotel guest’s pocket! Customize the room key
folio with your brand on the front and back. Inside will
have Indoor Environments’ Symposium brand. Folio is full
color and full coverage front and back.

Key Card Folio 

1 Available – $1,800.00
 9 POINTS

Located on the third floor in the Presidential Foyer, the
Registration Desk will be a free standing desk with your
sponsor logo on the bottom and the IEA logo on the top.
The registration area will also have IEA pop up signs and
registration directional signs. 

Registration Desk 

1 Available – $5,000.00 
20 POINTS

Your brand shares space on the canvas style swag bag with
the IEA symposium brand, year, and location. Bag style and
color are TBD, dependent on availability (the image shown
is for illustration purposes only).

Swag Bag 

1 Available – $5,000.00
25 POINTS

Pre-filled aluminum branded water bottles included in every
swag bag! Embodying sustainability & modern design,
aluminum bottles are reusable & recyclable. A sleek
appearance makes them perfect for brands aiming for a
contemporary look, while the eco-friendly style aligns with a
commitment to a greener planet. Water stations will be
scattered around the venue for easy refill. 

Refillable Water Bottle
included in Swag Bags 

1 Available – $2,500.00
12 POINTS

Attendees use the WHOVA mobile app! Our app can
create customized schedules for attendees and be used to
message attendees daily. Your brand connects attendees
through their smart devices, enabling them to access the
online agenda, not-to-miss daily activities, and
networking.

WIFI 

1 Available - $3,600.00
18 POINTS

Sponsor the event WIFI and your brand is promoted on
all signs and in the program using your chosen
PASSWORD everyone uses to access WIFI in the event
spaces.

Mobile app 

1 Available – $3,200.00 
 16 POINTS

https://aarst.org/symposium/education/


Hydration Station 

Monday 1 Available– $1,500.00
 7.5 POINTS 

Tuesday 1 Available – $1,500.00 
7.5 POINTS

The Selfie Station set in the Exhibit Hall has an
assortment of props attendees can use to have fun
taking selfies throughout the symposium days.
Hashtags for you and the symposium on socials will
spread radon awareness. Sponsor this fun
symposium feature!

Selfie Station 

1 Available $1,500.00
7.5 POINTS

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS
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Attendees can visit the registration desk on Monday and
Tuesday to get your sponsor-branded sleek plastic refillable
bottle of cold water. Attendees receive Water Bottle
Tickets with your brand at check in they can redeem.

Join us for a lively game of Cornhole. Sponsor a team of 2
players for $300 and enter our tournament. The
tournament will be held on Monday evening during the
vendor social from 5-6 PM. Winners get bragging rights
and a travel cornhole game.

Exhibit Hall Cornhole
Tournament 
Team Sponsor 

12 Teams Available– $300.00
1.5 POINTS

Sponsor the Friends and Family Day Out – the
Symposium Planning Committee is still determining the
Day Out options, there are many! Sponsors who choose
this option will be notified as soon as the committee has
confirmed the activity, which may include bus
transportation and a participation fee.

Friends and Family Day Out
Activity 

1 Available – $1,500.00 
7.5 POINTS

Directional Floor Clings, sponsor a pack of 5 or 10 floor
clings and have your logo and brand represented as
attendees are directed to different areas of the
Symposium. Your logo will be alongside directional
messages and arrows. 

Directional Floor Clings

1 pack of 5 - $2,000 
9 POINTS
1 pack of 10 - $5,000
25 POINTS

Pre-purchase branded drink tickets to hand out to your
customers. Attendees receive 2 drink tickets, but your
tickets will keep the party going! No refunds for unused
tickets. These tickets are good for Sunday’s Opening
Reception or Monday’s social event (5-6 PM). Good for
Alcoholic and non Alcoholic Beverages

Drink Ticket Packs 

Pack of 10 – $200.00
2 POINTS
(unlimited available)
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Custom Lanyard

1 Available – $1,000.00
5 POINTS 

Your brand/logo will be visible on a sign at breakfast as
the sponsor of the event. Additionally, you will be able to
leave flyers on tables but must remove them at the end of
breakfast. Your logo/brand will be posted on the app,
website and other media acknowledging your
sponsorship of the breakfast.

Tuesday Breakfast

1 Available – $500.00
3 POINTS

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS
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Sponsor the lanyards and see your brand on all attendees.
Your logo will be on the lanyards given out to all attendees
upon check-in. Lanyard color will be either blue or green
and logo color will be a single-color imprint. 

Sponsor the Zen Den and have your name and brochures
in the room where attendees can go to rest, relax and
recharge. This space will have chairs to sit and chat in,
chargers to plug in electronic devices and provide an area
away from everything else.

Zen Den

1 Available – $1,500.00 
7.5 POINTS

Welcome attendees at Sunday’s Opening Reception in
the exhibit hall on Oct. 4th from 6:00 – 8:00 PM! The
Opening Reception kicks off the symposium in a fun and
festive way. Make a great impression. Your brand is
featured on signage, website, agenda, and the opening
welcome.

Opening Reception 

2 Available – $1,500.00
7.5 POINTS

Sponsor Sunday C.E. classes with coffee and tea. Indoor
Environments hosts private educators for Sunday C.E.
short courses attended by upwards of 90 students.
Beverages are served to students at the start of classes.
Sponsorship includes your brand featured on hospitality
tables signage, website, app, and agenda.

Sunday Hospitality 

1 Available – $850.00 
4.25 POINTS

Your brand/logo will be visible on a sign at breakfast as
the sponsor of the event. Additionally, you will be able to
leave flyers on tables but must remove them at the end of
breakfast. Your logo/brand will be posted on the app,
website and other media acknowledging your
sponsorship of the breakfast.

Monday Breakfast

1 Available – $500.00
3 POINTS
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Monday Lunch

 2 Available – $900.00
4.5 POINTS

Program ads are available for anyone to purchase. Ads are
available in Full, Half, and Quarter page sizes.
Advertising in the symposium program is an additional way
to engage your existing clients and attract new ones!  
Advertising counts towards Points. Vendors are to supply
all art for ads no later than August 1st.

Full-Page Program Ad 
$550.00 / 2.75 Points
Half-Page Program Ad  
$350.00 / 1.75 Points
Quarter-Page Program Ad
$250.00 / 1 Point

SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS
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Your brand/logo will be visible during Monday’s lunch on
signage and in the program, acknowledging your
sponsorship of this meal. Sponsors may distribute special
engagement flyers on lunch tables for attendees. (If flyers
are left at the end of the meal, they will be cleared.)

Your brand/logo will be visible during Tuesday’s business
lunch on signage and in the program, acknowledging your
sponsorship of this meal. Sponsors may distribute special
engagement flyers on lunch tables for attendees. (If flyers
are left at the end of the meal, they will be cleared.)

Tuesday Annual Business
Meeting Lunch

1 Available – $2,000.00
8 POINTS

Sponsor Symposium breaks in the exhibit hall, on
Monday and Tuesday. Wednesday they will be outside
the meeting room. Breaks are AM and PM each day and
include hot beverages in the AM and cold beverages in
the PM. Breaks are not shared. Sponsorship includes your
brand on event signage.

Beverage Break
Monday & Tuesday AM, PM, 
4 Available – $950.00 
4.5 POINTS 
Wednesday Morning 
1 Available - $400 / 2 POINTS 

Sponsor the AV required to run the sessions in Monday’s
General Session, and Tuesday’s Welcome and Opening
Session. Your sponsorship will be acknowledged by your
brand on signage in the room and the program.

General Session AV
 
1 Available - $1,250.00
6.25 POINTS 
General Session 

Sponsor the AV required to run the sessions in the
breakout session of your choice. Your sponsorship will be
acknowledged by your brand on signage in the room and
the program.

Breakout Session AV
3 Available - $1,000.00 
5 POINTS

Practice & Policy Track
Science & Research Track  
Vapor Intrusion Track
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